FORM G-1
X :

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

v (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

. LD MAPRRE = - " . e R.B.Reberts.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR
= | M D fods. S ABAMpnd. At S aweape, NeVRS
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
............................................................................................................ Lec.25.1932

"""""""""""""""""""" s oo jellker - - Bistrict
peomoutaRat | L L SSmeE s e iEe. o County
COAL OPERATCR OR COAL OWNER
Wallets - - o
e e e e
R.S.MePeeck _Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having tx{e/ t{t{e/ ‘eﬁévété, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated...L.

Book...g.\.é....] ..... - page.......‘z../z.\z .....

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

% and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distaneces from two permanent points, or
% A, land marks.

}\ The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds

" of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location: will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.......__... .. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia. ;

Very truly yours,

{

//ﬂ P >
O Rt .
WELL OPERATOR
T VRGN Address ) @ /
= of STREET
‘Well Operator ea :
Liz¢) - 01/05/2024
CITY OR TOWN
& N
e STATE
*Section-8 .~ ... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WO00-19



Plet,of the preposed locetion of Well No I,of R.R.Roberts of
Ceiro.#W.Ve. on the R.S.McFeek Ferm,consisting of 35 Acres,loceted
in Welker District,Wood Co,ii.Ve, on the weters of Stillwell Creek.
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I,the undersign hereby certify that this Nep is corect,end
shows 211 the informetion to the best of my knowledge end belief,
recuired by the oil and ges section of the Nining lews of West Ve,

Engineer,

scknowledged befor me e Notery Public for Ritchie County this

28th day of December,I932,

Notery FPublic,

My commission expires on the

TZL dry of DuacdI 937, 01/05/2024

oo o-19




January 5, 1933

Mr. R. 8. McPesk
Kanawha Station, W, Va.

Desr Sir:

A notice of a proposed location of oil or gas
well No. 1 on the R. S. McPeek Farm, Walhpr District, Wood
County has been received from R, B, Roberts, Cairo, West
Virginia. A copy of this notice with an attached map should
have been mailed you by the well operator, R

If, from the location of the aliwve proposed well,
it is apparent that your interests are noét properly
protected, you should file your objection on or before

.~ January 15, 1933.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of ¥Mines,

01/05/2024
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January 16, 1933

¥pr., R. B. Roberts
Cdiro, W. Va,

Dear Sir:

Your notice of proposed well location No., 1
on the R, S. McPeek Farm was received in this office
January 4, 1933,

No objections have been filed in the ten-day
period subsequent to our receipt of your notice. Drilling
permit is hereby issued and found enclosed. :

Vary truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,
RML:G

encl

01/05/2024



July 31, 1933

Hr. R. B. Roberts
Cairo
¥West Virginia

Dear Sir:

In checking up our files,
we note that date sheets have not been filed on
your well #1, in Welker Distriet, Wood County,
on the R, S. Mc Peek Farm, file #W00-19,

This is required by Rule
#9 of the Rules and Regulations and no record of
drilling is complete until such dats is properly
made out and filed.

Please attend to this matter
promptly as your data sheets are due to be filed
as soon as the drilling is completed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines

01/05/2024



Form OG-10

ﬁzl

* STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle :
Permit No e l WELL RECORD Oil or Gas WelL_m__
(KIND) .
Compan MﬂL : . . .
ritrse R § 3 Dewtevilla ¥ ¥a Ot | Driin | Iqftin Packers
Farm______R 8 MePealk Acres__s.g__
Location (waters)M Crock Size
Well No 1 Elev. 726% 16 Kind of Packerlione
District WAll@Y® County Wood 13 ,
The surface of tract is owned in fee bsﬁ_ﬁ_EQEaﬂk_Hair.s 10 201 200 Size of
Address 81 200¢ Hone
Mineral rights are owned by LUl ¥de ToPe 654 1080° 2801 Depthset_
R Dav ddress. a V8 53/16 1865¢ 186514
Drilling commenced Dec, 1932 3 Perfitop . 55l
Drilling completed Fab, 1933 2 2210° 2210% | Perf. bottom________
Date Shot!ﬂh_lQB.LFrom_a?.QS'___Tn 2212° Liners Used None Perf. top—;
With—lﬂha_zﬂ_ﬂig_znd_‘_m_ﬂﬁg Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths M Tnch ASING CEMENTED lane size No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
oil v bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Ma C&FEET  INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED Eﬂ —— FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED_LO
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet_
Formation Color Htél;}tor Top Bottom o(l)'“wg::r Depth Remarks

NOTE ;
Mep of loo d forme
of RiEE i.() ocation and formetion recdord on fille with Depprt.ment

The pnly record I have 1% of the cTasing and Berea Sand|,

[Hapeb— (933 7

e,
P—

01/05/2024

(over)
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Permit No LSOO ~ /T

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No /

COMPANY_CAYAC /aPcCh

ADDRESS opd/JV/44e; VY ok >

FARM___A.F, nssepecA _ DISTRICT ___IWALNER COUNTY_ l®ol
Filling Material Used Cemwca7 » CLAY, Sro~e
Mo~ e
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names C‘/Vﬁe srlc PECA , ChLeo A’etgj
Remarks:
FIAST  BA/P 7€ JeT. Fh/ //yeuerr'/»;v o R

‘L 1," 65 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder |
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeofe - .
District, County 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling complete otal dep 5 Peit, top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

[nitial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

e Py

RLESTON W VA

"U%70572028™"



/ 9 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoL’_"_/&o D=L Well No 3
COMPANY_ ¥ 3 S€// N . KHHeh7h ADDRESS GLAA Sy pon 7, LA
FARM Co @ A  DISTRICT /KL /@AY S  COUNTY_ _Swoel
Filling Material Used L’emc’fl_ cL ﬁ,}’ , S7oN &
yeryre
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
P = /TP

Drillers’ Names_____ €7 &, KLov& P V220483040 4 &0

Remarks: f/“‘/’f Avcise Te _sekX7 Ceoeswenr7

(>3 JUL i.6.
= ™ —

S RECEIVED
5 West Virginia
‘;) Dept. of Mines ¢
___é - A9~ & { I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. &

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT P Teok [

Storage [
PermitNo. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 SiIZe b e e
District County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed ________ Totaldepth______
R P e 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
. d Perf. t
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in___Inch Lirens. Das o RER
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

%’ q DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_M’-’ Well No 3
cOMPANY F/SS€// A, AE€R7TH ADDRESS___GARISSoR 7, F /2,
FARM__LB+ . Comprens pistricr s/ AR/ B 215 COUNTY__ipoel
Filling Material Used @erter7, CLRY , STowveE

NP
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
/PO ~ s/ TL

Fye - L5
gpo - £72
x50 — 2¥S5
Drillers’ Names CLE Asotr€Cy, LAPolyarr SIRAL
Remarks:

PRhepys I7 CoMipPrAET €D +» ¥® osmwe LH7 sS/7 €.

7-/3- & s I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

CoRrs P2 ML

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O]
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT =
Storage |
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeyiof— -
District, County 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling complete otal dep B Peit, bon
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_____

[n:tial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

[Presh water

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

AEEY  wariws rmivG avo LnocmAPHING €0
o CHARLESTON. W VA

“U1052024™"



State of Hest Pirginia
Bepartment of Alines
@il and Bas Bivision
Uhxleston 5
W. F. DIGENBROD A}Iﬂlt 13, 1965 GURMER WAMOCK

Mr, Arthur Null, Inspector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Harrigville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WO0=-19
Company__ -, B, Dcberias
Farm__ R, 3, McPasek
Well No. & ! "
District____ fker
County _Vigod

Dear Sir:

Would {ou please make a final inspection of the
well described above.

Thank you.
Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock

De{ux Director
(0} 4 D GAS DIVISION

aW/je

01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

%/ [ ‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
: Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.._&M/D /: 4 /Vi/\_ Oil or Gas Well ,Dd’l
(KIND)
(cz yoe ar¢ Pe e/é') CASING AND USED IN. LEFT IN PACKERS
. TUBING DRILL
Company__ A B . KRepBer7T3S
" Size
Address___ LPA1/S a/,uG/ LA,
> 16. Kind of Packer
Farm XJJ. A7¢ Pe &/
13
Well No L 10 Size of
District. W/'; 4/[' eﬁ County 220 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16 "
> P:v
Drilling completed Total depth_____ " ‘k\‘\:\‘.\'\\ Pert. top
-)\ vp
Date shot Depth of shot 2 o M . ot t{ Perf. bottom
ST o .-
L O CR
%:*B d A7 Perf. t
Initial open flow /10ths Water in_*_h%@?\.ig% 'ge o eI oD
Q‘\’A‘b - Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in__OInch 4""1
! \‘3‘3
Volume %g,‘ Cu.Ft. |[CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

7 B

P-rl- &S5

ey ssTE Yp /aﬁ»

DATE

AFEP warwcws rrnTIvG Ao LiTrosRaPHING Co
= CAmEeTon . va

CORLITION fFoR JFELE AT

_MZ— Zll
“0f10512024™"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ho Coal c
Coal Operator ' Name of Well Operator
R #1 Davisville,i,Va, 26142
Address Complete Address
"Coal Own‘er ' Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
waml‘ District
Address
Vood .
Clyde MoPeck County
Lease or Property Owner Well No. 1
R #1 Devigville W.Ve 26142
Address o - RS ¥oPeck Farm
Inspector to be notifieg®Ehur Null cityherrisville WaVelephoneOhI=2522
Inspector to be notified 24 hrs, in advence of starting time,
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (Whlch date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notlce SO malled is received, or in due course
should be recelved by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
abeve date.

Very truly yours,

n

0 /70 Cog ff
Well Operator

Q? Egt ggpgﬁlﬁgg well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

e Tile THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDE @AI)ID TWO 3 ES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district a %"ﬂ%}ft} wh1ch the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of ers and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 01/05/2024

; "NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
PLUG %J /7 -/
n PLu Permit Number
Ll 2o Gzl

%a;c/




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH 2217!
Set bridge at 2180*
2 Sacks cement and oracked stone to 2165
Red olay‘to ’1é90'
2 Seeks cement and eracked stome to 1880"
Pull 5 3/16" Cas if possiable a8 h
240 Gera] (38, 6 o s i it
2 Sacks cement and ¢racked stone to 1160 ‘
Clay end cavings ‘to WO'
2 Secks cement and .oracked stone to LJ50'
Clay and -cavings to 220"

.

2 Sacls -cement end oracked stone to 200V

Clay end cavings to 10' of surface
14* of 6 5/8" Casing set in coment and oracked stone
Well No. Farm neme, Owners name end date on top,.

73 Whmu//é« ///W/& MMM—MM

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or cbal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioneg,}‘ Therefore, the same is hereby eplpmyﬂﬁélzz

/5 day of ,19¢ 2
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, o
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operat
the well inspector.

opy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

-@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITMOBRARMING CO
- CoAnLERTON. W VA



]

. D
Anu 0c-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
_ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

No Coal Clyde MecPeek
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Davi gAvMiiFlvveﬂl;LRO:#f:IWe st ’va . 261h2
ADDRESS Aug. 8 COMPLETE ADDRESS 19 65
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION ¥
Walker A
District
ADDRESS od
Clyde McPeek Wo Rl
LEASE OR O:WTY OWNVa 261 2
Davisville, HWNest sv8,201L it Nol
R.S.McPeek
Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Arthur Null
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
Wood o ; .
County of % L
Clyde McPeek . ( 28 Norky

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experieﬁed in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..... ~MePeek i
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁ]ﬁ?ﬂg the 1:fbove well, that said work

was commenced on the 24th ,day of June , 1865, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Total dep‘th 2217 ' SIZE & KIND csG cse
PULLED LEFT IN
2 g P o sl
conteréana =2 ens

Red clay 2160'to 1885¢
Cracked stone and 2 sacksl|cement
1885'to 1873!
Could not pull 5.3/16 casjng and /90 J7%7

cutat l1o87"

e stone

a0 1

N1A4QTY 4. VL0002 : -"9::""‘
TOTY7 vO—xX000 3 g%,
c lhhd' : b ’f‘%\
as I could get it for 7° Vol auz |- &
ridge at 1183' to 1158" ] pree el
of cracked stone, cement,and o T L
avings to 940" ot ot T &
Pt of Mines S
one cement \G N
06t cfy ,\’)\})/
‘ NG B4
COAL SEAMS face DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) 'loint Of6.l/lb"casj.ng set |from Aluminm/s'plate
(uAmE) 8'below surface to 2.1/2'dbove ] iOS » e,

suriace, set in concrete inside

(NAME) = £
and out,

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the_da.%ﬂ__)_._day of

1945,
d And%ther deponents saith not. é% - b?%;&jlé

Clon R 0110512024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this____ Aﬁ__d%.%y_?@*_, 196 4~
2l e

o -(7 g g
My commission expires: /Ni)tary Puific,
%W Lo 87 Permit NOM:,Q.Q‘.LZ‘&

i
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QUADRUPLICATE: -

'\\“\ 3 5\ A
.\0\'\&“&%‘

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

No.

DATE June 13, 19635

FROM

~Department aea

deposit in Trust for:

m‘xh. Rt ‘7.0 %
the sum of $1,000.00
securitics to be held
-Late of West Virginia,

uutwd frow the

The Wood County lank
Farkersbury
West Virginis

in Be: | Permit to Abandon and q«i W =9 4F

(Seposit in form of u.a

thae L 4 wntil htt‘ u

BU9L-16-086-13

" TOTAL §1,000,00
DISTRIBUTION TO ACCOUNT AND FUND

SPEGLAL REVENUG ACCUUNT NUMBAR .

GIL AND GAS DIVISLGN ~ DEPARTMENT OF MINES $1,000.00

1/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 12, 1965

Mr. Clyde McPeek
Route 1
Davisville, West Virginia 26142

Dear Mr. McPeek:

We have received your memoto Mr. Arthur Null, our District
Inspector. We are sorry to give you & negative answer, but if
the operation is to be covered in accordance to law, separate bonds
or cesh deposits must be used for each procedure of drillimg,
fracturing, or plugging wells.

We are going through our usual procedure, and asking Mr. Arthur Null
to make a final inspection of this well. After we received this,-
we then request the Treasury: Department to release your $1,000.00
cash deposit covering this well., They inturn have to send it
through a procedure to the Auuitor's Office where the check is
drafted. It is then return to you, the well operator.

In other words every bond or cash deposit can odly cover
the well that is so designated. I hope you can understand
this, because of the mesh of bookkeeping it would undertake
if we could transfer bonds. We will return your check as soon as
possible. ;

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK
GW/3h

01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA g
TRANSMITTAL SHEET NO._— 0

DEPT. OR INST. J€ t of - Uil & DATE w_‘ﬁi._l’ﬁ}_
FUND APPN.
ACCOUNT pecial Re
ACCOUNT NO.MI:I.Q_NAME__Q&L&__GH_IE_MMM_ agcount 10 66
LIST PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER AND ITEM CODE NUMBER. LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
WARRANT PURCHASE ITEM B s AMOUNT
NO. ORDER NO. -~ CODE DUE

Permit: WOC-19-F

2/ 036 |Mr. Clyde MePeek
RE: Release $1,000.00 cash held in §1,000.00
t in Off $ 3
for:
Mr. Clyde McPeek
Route # 1

Davisville, W. Va. 26142

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: ,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 26, 1965

Mr. George Wilson, Jr., Bond Custodian
Office of the State Treasurer

State Capitol Buildin

Charleston, West Vitg%nia

In Be: Requidtion and/or Transmittal
Account Number8091-16-086-13
Plugging Permit -19-

Dear Mr. Wilson:

The (il and Gas Division of the Department of
Mines requests the release of the sum of Une Thousand
?ollcrs $1,000.00)9 in lieu of bond, being held in trust
or: !

Mr. Clyde McPeek

Route # 1

Davésville, West Virginia 26142

said Clyde McPekk having complied with all Laws,

Rules and Regulations as provided in Section 2, Article 4,
Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia. |

Yours very truly,

‘ J |
Deputy Director
OI£ Aga ; DIVISION

§.X
y

GW/aa

01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
 CHARLESTON

September 9, 1965

Mr. Clyde McPelk
Route # 1
Davisville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WOU-19-P
Well No. 1
R. 8. McPeek
Walker District
Wood County

Dear Mr. McPeek:

Enclosed glease find Check No. 216286,
payable to €hyde McPeek, releasing One Thousand
Uoilara ($1,000.00) cash held in trust in the
Office of the State Treasurer for Clyde McPeek,
in lieu of bond; said Clyde McPeek havind duly
complied with all Laws relative to the gtigging
of the above well, as provided in Article 4,
Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia.

Yours very truly,

Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/aa
Enclesure

NOTE: Registered Mail - Return Receipt Requested

01/05/2024
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I,the undersisn herehy certify thet this Nep is corect,end
ghows £11 the informstion to the best of my knowled:e #nd belief,
recuired by the cil end grs section of the kiningy lews of iest Ve,
[3
mn_ineer.
fcknowled _ed befor me e hotery rublic for nitchie County this
28tk dey of Decenber.IS932.
;7 B y721 X
hotery Fublic,
N¥ commission expires on the
TXL dey of PpacdiH37, 01/05/2024

Plet,of the preposed locetion of Well No I,of R.R.Roberts of
¢iro.7.,Ve, on the R.S.lclteek Ferm,consistine: of 35 acres,loccted
n Welker District,iood Co,.;.Ve, on the weters of Stillwell Creek.
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